Your incen

As an AmeriHealth Admi

eig t managemen
pssation

pss club.



L =

AmeriHealth

ADMINISTRATORS

A healthy lifestyle should
be rewarded

We know how important it is to maintain a healthy lifestyle for you and
r’ﬁ your family. That's why your health benefits plan includes a Wellness

Reimbursement Program to encourage you and your loved ones to get healthy
and stay healthy.

Whether you're looking for an affordable way to get fit, or need an extra incentive to quit
smoking — the AmeriHealth Administrators Wellness Reimbursement Program can make it
easier to live healthy.

Take advantage of benefits such as:

= Weight management. Receive up to a $150 reimbursement when you enroll in one of the
following programs:

— Weight Watchers®;
— Jenny Craig®;
— onsite in-network hospital based program.

m Fitness club reimbursement. Get reimbursed up to $200 of your yearly fitness club fees
when you meet all requirements.

m Tobacco cessation incentive. Offers 100 percent reimbursement of fees, up to $150,
when you complete a tobacco cessation program.

How to get reimbursed

You can mail, email, or fax your requests for reimbursement to the Wellness Reimbursement
Department:

= Mail documents to P.0. Box 21371, Eagan, MN 55121
= Email documents to Healthaccountplus@ahatpa.com
m Fax documents to 215-283-0361

= If you have questions, call 1-800-541-1604

You will receive reimbursement after AmeriHealth Administrators verifies your
documentation.

Please read the full eligibility requirements before submitting your requests for
reimbursement.

SCHOOLS
HEALT

INSURANCE FUND Q



Weight management reimbursement
Get up to $150 back

you participate in a qualified weight management program. You can attend
in-person or online meetings through Weight Watchers, Jenny Craig, or an
in-network hospital based program. Just follow the steps below and you’ll
be reimbursed for getting healthy.

ﬂ Your Wellness Reimbursement Program can put $150 back in your pocket if

Eligibility
Active plan members in your health benefits plan are eligible for one reimbursement of

up to $150 per covered plan member, per 365-day period. If you participate in more than
one program in a 365-day period, only one can qualify for reimbursement.

Weight Watchers or Jenny Craig program

1. Join Weight Watchers or Jenny Craig. Find an onsite location OR join online.

2. Your first visit counts. The 365-day period begins on the date of your first visit or the
date you join online.

3. Save receipts. Mail your receipts or email confirmation as proof of payment.

4. Submit for reimbursement. Mail your receipts for reimbursement no later than 90
days after the end of your 365-day benefit period.

In-network hospital based program
1. Join an in-network hospital based program. Find a program that is in-network and
works best for you.
2. Your first visit counts. The 365-day period begins on the date of your first visit.
3. Save receipts. Be sure to provide proof of payment and participation.

4. Submit for reimbursement. Mail your receipts and proof of participation for
reimbursement no later than 90 days after the end of your 365-day benefit period.

The following items and programs are not eligible for reimbursement:

m dietary supplements

plans that require the purchase of food products designed for use with the plan

® injections

meal plans

liquid meals



L =

AmeriHealth

ADMINISTRATORS

Tobacco cessation reimbursement
Get up to $150 cash back

An incentive to quit
You can be reimbursed up to $150 in any 12-month period upon confirmation of

your successful completion.

Eligibility
Active plan members in your health benefits plan are eligible for one reimbursement of up

to $150 per covered plan member, per 365-day period. If you participate in more than one
program within a 365-day period, only one is eligible for reimbursement.

Ready. Set. Quit!

1. Complete a tobacco cessation program. Join any in-network hospital-based program
that focuses on behavior modification and provides regular support such as weekly
meetings or telephone based sessions.

2. Your first visit counts. Your 365-day period starts on the date of your first visit.

3. Request your reimbursement. Submit documentation from the facility stating you
completed the program along with proof of payment, no later than 90 days after the end
of your 365-day benefit period.

The following costs and programs are not eligible for reimbursement

m copays, coinsurance, deductibles ® acupuncture ® injections

= hypnosis m dietary supplements m electronic cigarettes



Fitness reimbursement

Join a fitness center, complete 120 workouts, and get reimbursed.
o

An incentive to stay fit
\'} Exercise regularly and you can be reimbursed up to $200 of your gym
membership fee per year.

Eligible fitness programs

An eligible fitness facility must be full-service and offer continuous cardiovascular, flexibility,
and resistance training and classes, such as: aerobics, spinning, body sculpting, kickboxing,
resistance training, free weights, treadmills, elliptical, pool for laps, track for running/
walking, and cross fit in a supervised setting.

Eligibility
Active plan members age 18 and older in your health benefits plan are eligible for one

reimbursement of up to $200 per covered plan member, per 365-day period. You must be
enrolled in the health benefits plan at the time of your reimbursement.

1. Join a gym. Choose a full-service fitness center as described above.

2. Exercise 120 days in a year. Complete and record 120 workouts within 365 days. You
may record a maximum of one workout per day, and each workout must last at least 30
minutes.

3. Your first workout counts. The 365-day period begins with the date of your first workout.

4. Record your workouts. Be sure to get a computer printout of your attendance from your
gym or use the log in this booklet. The log must be completely filled out, and it must be
signed and dated by a fitness facility representative.

5. Provide receipts. You'll need either: (1) proof of your membership fee payment on fitness
facility letterhead; or (2) a copy of the contract and receipt.

6. Request your reimbursement. Submit your proof of payment and log or printout no later
than 90 days after the end of your 365-day benefit period.

Computer printout

If you choose to use a fitness facility printout as your workout log, you assume the risk
that some workouts may not be credited toward the reimbursement if your fitness facility
has computer or other difficulties. We do not assume any responsibility for the reliability
of fitness facility computer systems. To prevent issues of this type, you can have your log
signed and dated with each workout.

Ineligible programs

Memberships for athletic clubs that focus on a single competitive or recreational sports
activity are not eligible for reimbursement. Personal fitness instructor fees are not
eligible for reimbursement. Ineligible programs also include: Pilates; yoga; outdoor “boot
camp” style program; tennis; chiropractic services; racquetball; squash; golf; basketball;
recreational swim clubs; dance school; sculling/rowing; martial arts; karate class; sports
leagues; or country clubs.



Lifetime memberships. You can receive up to $200 reimbursement of the membership fees
you paid during your 365-day fitness program benefit period.

Falsification
m Logging in for another member at a fitness facility is prohibited.

m Falsification of information in order to receive your reimbursement is strictly prohibited.

Weight Watchers is a registered trademark of Weight Watchers International, Inc.

Jenny Craig is a registered trademark. Used under license.

© 2016 AmeriHealth Administrators, Inc. Wellness Reimbursement Brochure 2016-08

L =

AmeriHealth

ADMINISTRATORS




10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

30.

Wellness Reimbursement
Fitness Loghook

Date

Fitness facility
representative signature

Workout
time

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

Member name

ID#

Instructor/fitness facility representative must acknowledge each workout with date and
signature. Credit will be issued only for workouts completed during supervised hours.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

Date

Fitness facility
representative signature

Workout
time

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm



61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Date

Fitness facility
representative signature

Workout
time

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

dam
dpm

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

11,

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

Date

Fitness facility
representative signature

Workout
time

Qam
Qpm

dam
Qpm

Qam
Qpm

dam
Qpm

Qam
Qpm

dam
Qpm

Qam
Qpm

dam
Qpm

Qam
Qpm

dam
Qpm

Qam
Qpm

dam
Qpm

Qam
Qpm

dam
Qpm

Qam
Qpm

dam
Qpm

Qam
Qpm

dam
Qpm

Qam
Qpm

dam
Qpm

Qam
Qpm

dam
Qpm

Qam
Qpm

dam
Qpm

Qam
Qpm

dam
Qpm

Qam
Qpm

dam
Qpm

Qam
Qpm

dam
Qpm



