

Your incentive to live healthy

As an AmeriHealth Administrators plan member, you may be eligible to be reimbursed the amount you spent, up to \$200 when you:

- Participate in a weight management program;
- Complete a tobacco cessation program;
- Exercise at a qualified fitness club.





## A healthy lifestyle should be rewarded



We know how important it is to maintain a healthy lifestyle for you and your family. That's why your health benefits plan includes a Wellness Reimbursement Program to encourage you and your loved ones to get healthy and stay healthy.

Whether you're looking for an affordable way to get fit, or need an extra incentive to quit smoking – the AmeriHealth Administrators Wellness Reimbursement Program can make it easier to live healthy.

Take advantage of benefits such as:

- Weight management. Receive up to a \$150 reimbursement when you enroll in one of the following programs:
  - Weight Watchers<sup>®</sup>;
  - Jenny Craig<sup>®</sup>;
  - onsite in-network hospital based program.
- Fitness club reimbursement. Get reimbursed up to \$200 of your yearly fitness club fees when you meet all requirements.
- **Tobacco cessation incentive**. Offers 100 percent reimbursement of fees, up to \$150, when you complete a tobacco cessation program.

#### How to get reimbursed

You can mail, email, or fax your requests for reimbursement to the Wellness Reimbursement Department:

- Mail documents to P.O. Box 21371, Eagan, MN 55121
- Email documents to Healthaccountplus@ahatpa.com
- Fax documents to 215-283-0361
- If you have questions, call 1-800-541-1604

You will receive reimbursement after AmeriHealth Administrators verifies your documentation.

Please read the full eligibility requirements before submitting your requests for reimbursement.



## Weight management reimbursement

#### Get up to \$150 back



Your Wellness Reimbursement Program can put \$150 back in your pocket if you participate in a qualified weight management program. You can attend in-person or online meetings through Weight Watchers, Jenny Craig, or an in-network hospital based program. Just follow the steps below and you'll be reimbursed for getting healthy.

#### **Eligibility**

Active plan members in your health benefits plan are eligible for one reimbursement of up to \$150 per covered plan member, per 365-day period. If you participate in more than one program in a 365-day period, only one can qualify for reimbursement.

#### Weight Watchers or Jenny Craig program

- 1. Join Weight Watchers or Jenny Craig. Find an onsite location OR join online.
- 2. Your first visit counts. The 365-day period begins on the date of your first visit or the date you join online.
- 3. Save receipts. Mail your receipts or email confirmation as proof of payment.
- **4. Submit for reimbursement.** Mail your receipts for reimbursement no later than 90 days after the end of your 365-day benefit period.

#### In-network hospital based program

- 1. Join an in-network hospital based program. Find a program that is in-network and works best for you.
- 2. Your first visit counts. The 365-day period begins on the date of your first visit.
- 3. Save receipts. Be sure to provide proof of payment and participation.
- **4. Submit for reimbursement.** Mail your receipts and proof of participation for reimbursement no later than 90 days after the end of your 365-day benefit period.

#### The following items and programs are not eligible for reimbursement:

- dietary supplements
- plans that require the purchase of food products designed for use with the plan
- injections
- meal plans
- liquid meals



## **Tobacco cessation reimbursement**

Get up to \$150 cash back



#### An incentive to quit

You can be reimbursed up to \$150 in any 12-month period upon confirmation of your successful completion.

#### **Eligibility**

Active plan members in your health benefits plan are eligible for one reimbursement of up to \$150 per covered plan member, per 365-day period. If you participate in more than one program within a 365-day period, only one is eligible for reimbursement.

#### Ready. Set. Quit!

- Complete a tobacco cessation program. Join any in-network hospital-based program
  that focuses on behavior modification and provides regular support such as weekly
  meetings or telephone based sessions.
- 2. Your first visit counts. Your 365-day period starts on the date of your first visit.
- Request your reimbursement. Submit documentation from the facility stating you completed the program along with proof of payment, no later than 90 days after the end of your 365-day benefit period.

#### The following costs and programs are not eligible for reimbursement

- copays, coinsurance, deductibles
- acupuncture
- injections

hypnosis

- dietary supplements
- electronic cigarettes

### **Fitness reimbursement**

Join a fitness center, complete 120 workouts, and get reimbursed.



#### An incentive to stay fit

Exercise regularly and you can be reimbursed up to \$200 of your gym membership fee per year.

#### Eligible fitness programs

An eligible fitness facility must be full-service and offer continuous cardiovascular, flexibility, and resistance training and classes, such as: aerobics, spinning, body sculpting, kickboxing, resistance training, free weights, treadmills, elliptical, pool for laps, track for running/walking, and cross fit in a supervised setting.

#### **Eliaibility**

Active plan members *age 18 and older* in your health benefits plan are eligible for one reimbursement of up to \$200 per covered plan member, per 365-day period. You must be enrolled in the health benefits plan at the time of your reimbursement.

- 1. Join a gym. Choose a full-service fitness center as described above.
- 2. Exercise 120 days in a year. Complete and record 120 workouts within 365 days. You may record a maximum of one workout per day, and each workout must last at least 30 minutes.
- 3. Your first workout counts. The 365-day period begins with the date of your first workout.
- **4. Record your workouts.** Be sure to get a computer printout of your attendance from your gym or use the log in this booklet. The log must be completely filled out, and it *must be signed and dated by a fitness facility representative*.
- **5. Provide receipts.** You'll need either: (1) proof of your membership fee payment on fitness facility letterhead; or (2) a copy of the contract and receipt.
- **6. Request your reimbursement.** Submit your proof of payment and log or printout no later than 90 days after the end of your 365-day benefit period.

#### **Computer printout**

If you choose to use a fitness facility printout as your workout log, you assume the risk that some workouts may not be credited toward the reimbursement if your fitness facility has computer or other difficulties. We do not assume any responsibility for the reliability of fitness facility computer systems. To prevent issues of this type, you can have your log signed and dated with each workout.

#### **Ineligible programs**

Memberships for athletic clubs that focus on a single competitive or recreational sports activity are not eligible for reimbursement. Personal fitness instructor fees are not eligible for reimbursement. Ineligible programs also include: Pilates; yoga; outdoor "boot camp" style program; tennis; chiropractic services; racquetball; squash; golf; basketball; recreational swim clubs; dance school; sculling/rowing; martial arts; karate class; sports leagues; or country clubs.

**Lifetime memberships.** You can receive up to \$200 reimbursement of the membership fees you paid during your 365-day fitness program benefit period.

#### **Falsification**

- Logging in for another member at a fitness facility is prohibited.
- Falsification of information in order to receive your reimbursement is strictly prohibited.

Weight Watchers is a registered trademark of Weight Watchers International, Inc. Jenny Craig is a registered trademark. Used under license.

© 2016 AmeriHealth Administrators, Inc.

Wellness Reimbursement Brochure 2016-08



# Wellness Reimbursement Fitness Logbook

Date	Fitness facility representative signature	Workout time	_		Date	Fitness facility representative signature	Workout time	_
1.			□ am □ pm	31.				□ am □ pm
2.			□am □pm					 □ am □ pm
2			 □am □pm					— □am □pm
4.			 □am □pm	34.				 □am □pm
5.			 □am □pm	35.				 □am □pm
6			 □am □pm					 □am □pm
7			 □am □pm					 □am □pm
8.			 □am □pm	38.				 □am □pm
9.			 □am □pm	39.				 □am □pm
10			 □am □pm	40.				 □am □pm
1.1			□am □pm	41.				— □am □pm
12			□am □pm	42.				— □am □pm
13			□am □pm	43.				— □am □pm
1.4			 □am □pm	44.				 □am □pm
15			 □am □pm	45.				 □am □pm
16			 □am □pm	46.				 □am □pm
17			 □am □pm	47.				 □am □pm
10			□am □pm	48.				 □ am □ pm
19			□am □pm	49.				 □ am □ pm
20.			□ am □ pm	50.				□ am □ pm
21.			□am □pm	51.				 □ am □ pm
22.			□am □pm	52.				 □ am □ pm
23.			□am □pm	53.				 □ am □ pm
24.			□am □pm	54.				 □ am □ pm
25.			 □am □pm	55.		_		 □am □pm
26.			□am □pm	56.				 □ am □ pm
27.			□am □pm	57.				 □ am □ pm
28.			□am □pm	58.				□ am □ pm
29.			□am □pm	59.				□ am □ pm
30.			□ am □ pm	60.				 □ am □ pm
				-				

Member name	<u> </u>	

ID#

Instructor/fitness facility representative must acknowledge each workout with date and signature. Credit will be issued only for workouts completed during supervised hours.

Date	Fitness facility representative signature	Workout time	_		Date	Fitness facility representative signature	Workout time	_
61.			□ am □ pm	91.				□am □pm
63			□ am □ pm	92.				□am □pm
63			□ am □ pm	93.				□am □pm
64.			□am □pm	94.		_		□am □pm
			□am □pm	95.				□am □pm
			□am □pm	96.				□am □pm
67			□am □pm	97.				□am □pm
60			□am □pm	98.				□am □pm
60			□am □pm	99.				□am □pm
70			□am □pm					□am □pm
71			□am □pm					□am □pm
			□am □pm					□am □pm
			□ am □ pm					□am □pm
			□ am □ pm					□am □pm
			□am □pm					□am □pm
7.0			□ am □ pm	106.		_		□am □pm
			□am □pm	107.				□am □pm
70			□am □pm	108.		_		□am □pm
70			□am □pm	109.				□am □pm
80			□am □pm	110.				□am □pm
81			□am □pm	111.				□am □pm
82			□am □pm	112.				□am □pm
83			□ am □ pm	113.				□am □pm
84			□am □pm	114.				□am □pm
85			□am □pm	115.				□am □pm
86			□am □pm	116.				□am □pm
87			□am □pm	117.				□am □pm
88			□am □pm	118.				□am □pm
89			□am □pm	119.				□am □pm
90			□am □pm	120.				□am □pm